
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29581 2 9 5 8 1 
RE: Renewal of Contract No. 29581 for Furnishing and Delivering Sprinkler and Irrigation Materials 

to the City of Long Beach (PA-01006; BPLB06000053) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of February 6, 2007 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Aqua Flo Supply. (Contractor) 

x 

Contract No. 29581 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to May 1,2008. 

2.$130,000.00 has been added to the 1’‘ renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of 
$260,000.00. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

)( 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated hr?rein by this reference. 

5 .  The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

Attach Notarv if Out-of-State Contractor 

e/ CONTRACTOR: A 

/ 
I (Sigbture) 

(A <6! t h d  
(Print I T h e  Name) 

Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Mafiage: 

DFG:BoilerplateAmendmentPAcontracts(6-1801)01-02579 

l -  &, )r(; i4 V&‘j 
(Print I Type’Name) 

1 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 



.: 5 

- 58 % 
I -  

54 % 

45 % 



. , , . . .._ 
.. . : 

. .  . % 



i 



From: Michelle Saake At: Ogilvy Hill Insurance FaxlD: To: Mark 

CSR QC ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE A Q W - 1  

Date: 2/16RW7 10:32 AM Page: 2 of 2 

DATE (MWDnvw) 

02/16/07 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAtC # 

Ogilvy-Hill Insurance 
P. 0. Box 929 
Santa Barbara CA 93102 
Phone: 805-966-4101 Fax: 805-966-7810 
INSURED 

I-A ce1d.n rag1. ZIIUI- corp. 

TYPE OF W"CE POLK3 NUWER 

0 9 /O 1 / 0  7 
EACH 0ccmREMX S3,000,000 

S 3,000,000 
s 
s 

AGGREGATE 

, , 

a-Flo Su ly nc. Ws. La Pa&a K ~ o  
Qoleta CA 93117 

I 1NsURERc- I I 
I I m D :  I I 

THE WClClES OF I " K €  LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO ME WSURED M D  M O M  FOR E-E POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. N0TWITKSTAM)ING 
ANY REOUIREMEM. TERM OR CWITION OF ANY COMRACT OR O M R  OOMXNT WlTH RESPECT TO WH1G-l THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
M Y  PERTAIN. THE INSlR44CE AFFOROED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SueXCT TO ALL THE TERMS. u(CLUSIONS/wD CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN ww MVE BEEN REWED BY PAJD CWMS. 

lAsR 
LTR - EiqzEF 

09/01/06 A BOP9880650 G W E W  LIABILITY 

CWMSMPDE OCCUR 

H 
AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER: I 

- 
B 

AUlOWO8R.E L W l L l M  I BOP9880650 
ALL O W D  Auros 
SCmwLED AUTOS 

HIRED ALTOS 

NON-OWNEOAurChS 

09/01/06 
BODILY l W Y  
(Per person) I 
BOMLY IMlLRY I [Per acurn)  

I PROPERTY DAMAGE I [Per acclder#) t-l I 
IAWOONY-EAACICIDENT Is I 

O T H E R W  ,KCIS 
AUTO O N Y .  AGG Is I I 

09/01/06 CU9880950 

I yes. desuibe rnder 
PECIPL PRoVlSlONs below 
J1WR 

PTKIN OF OPERAllCf4S I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES I EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENOORSEI 

CIT-333 SHOULD ANY OF THE AEOVE OESCRleED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE Mf EXPIRATION 

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAL 

NOTICE TO W E  CERTIFICATE HOLDER W E 0  TO THE LEFT, BUT FALURE TO DO SO SMALL 

IMPOSE NO OBLWZATION OR LlABlLiM OF ANY KND UPON TM INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR 

REPRESMATIMS. 

1% DAW WRI" 

@ ACORD CORPORATION 1988 

A 

City of Long Beach 
333 w. ocean Blvd/Plaza Level 
Long Beach CA 90802 

I 
ACORD 25 (2001108) 


